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PRODUCT FEATURES
	• High power 200 Lumen white Cree LED
	• 2 x 5mm white LEDs for flood light
	• 3 x AAA alkaline batteries included
	• IPX6 water resistant 
	• Easy push micro switch
	• 45° rotational head
	• Ultra-smooth reflector for long distance beam
	• Fully adjustable non-slip silicone headband
	• 3M VHB adhesive helmet mount included

BATTERY - 3 x 1.5v AAA Alkaline Energizer Batteries (included)
WEIGHT - 88g (including batteries)
DIMENSIONS - Headlight: 47 x 62 x 37mm

ADVICE & IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
	� Only use high-quality Alkaline batteries or Ni-MH rechargeable batteries.
	� DO NOT USE rechargeable LITHIUM batteries, these will damage your headlight as 

they exceed rated voltage. 
	� Do not use batteries of different brands or mix old and new batteries. Please recycle 

used batteries responsibly. 
	� Battery life is affected by different battery brands, different ambient temperatures 

and different lighting modes. 
	� If the batteries are damaged, fluids can leak out. AVOID contact as this can lead to skin 

irritation and/or burns. If skin contact occurs, rinse thoroughly with water. If irritation 
persists, seek medical advice. Seek immediate medical assistance if battery fluid 
comes into contact with the eyes.

	� Do not look directly at the LED. 
	� Do not use this product in extreme cold or hot environments (below -30˚C or above 

60˚C).
	� Children under 12 years of age should only use the product with adult supervision.
	� This product is water resistant to IPX6 – DO NOT SUBMERGE. If the product has been 

affected by damp, remove the batteries and leave the unit open and allow to dry out 
completely before using. 

	� Take care not to let the lens come into contact with hard/sharp objects, damage to 
the lens will affect light output. 

	� If you are not using the product for long periods of time (3 weeks or more), remove 
batteries to prevent battery leakage and battery depletion.

	� If the batteries are installed and the headlight does not work, try checking for the 
following: (1) Press the switch button several times. (2) Check that the batteries are 
inserted the correct way around according to polarity markings. (3) Check there is 
no debris on the contacts that might affect the battery connection. (4) Check there 
is no water or dampness in the light, if so, allow it to fully dry out and try again. If the 
product has been subjected to excessive moisture/water the warranty may be void. 

	� Children under 12 years of age should only use the product with adult supervision. 
	� This product has a 1 year standard warranty (or extended to 2 years once registered 

online at WWW.UNILITE.CO.UK) against manufacturing faults and defects. It does not 
cover normal wear and tear, modifications, accidental damage or poor maintenance. 
Unilite warranties do not cover battery leaks or the use of incorrect chargers and 
cables that can damage batteries. 

	� Do not dispose of this device in normal household waste. It must be disposed of via an 
authorised disposal centre or at your local waste disposal unit. 

	� Please reuse or recycle packaging where possible. 
	� Keep these instructions for future reference or for subsequent possessors.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

BATTERY INSTALLATION

WHEN ‘ON’ IN EITHER SPOT OR FLOOD MODE, PRESS AND HOLD 
TO SWITCH TO THE OTHER MODE

[If left in any mode for over 3 seconds, the next press will turn off]

Pull the head part away
from the bracket

Install 3 x AAA alkaline batteries according to the polarity markings

Lift clip gently to open
battery compartment
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ANSI FL1 Standard

HIGH 200
Lumen 95M 5H

MEDIUM 80
Lumen 60M 10H

LOW 15
Lumen 23M 120H

SOS - - 145H

HIGH (FLOOD) 30
Lumen 6M 30H

LOW (FLOOD) 10
Lumen 4M 100H

STROBE (FLOOD) - - 185H
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Install 3 x AAA alkaline batteries according to the polarity markings

Pull the head part away
from the bracket

Lift clip to gently to open
battery compartment
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
	• LED Cree blanche haute puissance de 200 lumens
	• 2 LED blanches de 5 mm pour projecteur
	• 3 piles alcalines AAA incluses
	• Résistant à l’eau IPX6 
	• Micro-interrupteur facile à pousser
	• Tête rotative à 45°
	• Réflecteur ultra-lisse pour faisceau longue distance
	• Bandeau en silicone antidérapant entièrement réglable
	• Support de casque adhésif 3M VHB inclus

BATTERIE - 3 x 1.5v AAA Piles alcalines Energizer (incluses)
POIDS - 88g (y compris les piles)
DIMENSIONS - Phare: 47 x 62 x 37mm

CONSEILS & INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES!
	� Utilisez uniquement des piles alcalines de haute qualité ou des piles rechargeables Ni-MH.
	� N’UTILISEZ PAS de piles au LITHIUM rechargeables, elles endommageraient votre phare car 

elles dépassent la tension nominale.
	� N’utilisez pas de piles de marques différentes et ne mélangez pas des piles neuves et 

usagées. Veuillez recycler les piles usagées de manière responsable. 
	� La durée de vie de la batterie est affectée par différentes marques de batterie, différentes 

températures ambiantes et différents modes d’éclairage. 
	� Si les batteries sont endommagées, des liquides peuvent s’écouler. ÉVITEZ tout contact 

car cela peut entraîner une irritation cutanée et/ou des brûlures. En cas de contact avec la 
peau, rincez abondamment à l’eau. Si l’irritation persiste, consultez un médecin. Consultez 
immédiatement un médecin si le liquide de la batterie entre en contact avec les yeux.

	� Ne regardez pas directement la LED. 
	� N’utilisez pas ce produit dans des environnements extrêmement froids ou chauds (en 

dessous de -30˚C ou au-dessus de 60˚C).
	� Les enfants de moins de 12 ans ne doivent utiliser le produit que sous la surveillance d’un 

adulte.
	� Ce produit est résistant à l’eau selon la norme IPX6. NE PAS IMMERGER. Si le produit a 

été affecté par l’humidité, retirez les piles et laissez l’appareil ouvert et laissez-le sécher 
complètement avant de l’utiliser. 

	� Veillez à ne pas laisser l’objectif entrer en contact avec des objets durs/pointus, car des 
dommages à l’objectif affecteront le rendement lumineux. 

	� Si vous n’utilisez pas le produit pendant de longues périodes (3 semaines ou plus), retirez les 
piles pour éviter toute fuite ou épuisement des piles.

	� Si les piles sont installées et que le phare ne fonctionne pas, essayez de vérifier les points 
suivants : (1) Appuyez plusieurs fois sur le bouton de l’interrupteur. (2) Vérifiez que les piles 
sont insérées dans le bon sens, conformément aux marquages ​​de polarité. (3) Vérifiez qu’il 
n’y a pas de débris sur les contacts qui pourraient affecter la connexion de la batterie. (4) 
Vérifiez qu’il n’y a pas d’eau ou d’humidité dans la lampe. Si c’est le cas, laissez-la sécher 
complètement et réessayez. Si le produit a été soumis à une humidité/eau excessive, la 
garantie peut être annulée. 

	� Les enfants de moins de 12 ans ne doivent utiliser le produit que sous la surveillance d’un 
adulte. 

	� Ce produit bénéficie d’une garantie standard d’un an (ou étendue à 2 ans après enregistrement 
en ligne sur WWW.UNILITE.CO.UK) contre les défauts de fabrication. Elle ne couvre pas 
l’usure normale, les modifications, les dommages accidentels ou le mauvais entretien. Les 
garanties Unilite ne couvrent pas les fuites de batterie ou l’utilisation de chargeurs et de 
câbles incorrects qui peuvent endommager les batteries.

	� Ne jetez pas cet appareil avec les ordures ménagères. Il doit être éliminé dans un centre de 
traitement des déchets agréé ou dans votre déchetterie locale. 

	� Veuillez réutiliser ou recycler l’emballage lorsque cela est possible. 
	� Conservez ces instructions pour référence ultérieure ou pour les futurs propriétaires.

MODE D’EMPLOI

INSTALLATION DE LA BATTERIE

LORSQUE L’APPAREIL EST ACTIVÉ EN MODE SPOT OU FLOOD, 
APPUYEZ ET MAINTENEZ POUR PASSER À L’AUTRE MODE

[Si vous le laissez dans n’importe quel mode pendant plus de 3 
secondes, la prochaine pression éteindra]

Pull the head part away
from the bracket

Install 3 x AAA alkaline batteries according to the polarity markings

Lift clip gently to open
battery compartment
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Norme ANSI FL1

HAUT 200
Lumen 95M 5H

MOYEN 80
Lumen 60M 10H

FAIBLE 15
Lumen 23M 120H

SOS - - 145H

ÉLEVÉ
(INONDATION)
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Lumen 6M 30H

FAIBLE
(INONDATION)
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Lumen 4M 100H

STROBOSCOPE
(INONDATION)

- - 185H
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Installez 3 piles alcalines AAA en respectant les marquages ​​de polarité

Retirez la partie de la tête
du support

Soulevez doucement le clip pour 
ouvrir le compartiment à piles
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PRODUKTMERKMALE
	• Leistungsstarke weiße Cree-LED mit 200 Lumen
	• 2 x 5 mm weiße LEDs für Flutlicht
	• 3 x AAA-Alkalibatterien im Lieferumfang enthalten
	• IPX6 wasserdicht 
	• Einfach zu drückender Mikroschalter
	• 45° drehbarer Kopf
	• Ultraglatter Reflektor für weitreichenden Lichtstrahl
	• Vollständig verstellbarer, rutschfester Silikon-Kopfbügel
	• Selbstklebende 3M VHB-Helmhalterung im Lieferumfang 

enthalten

BATTERIE - 3 x 1.5v AAA Alkalische Energizer-Batterien (im Lieferumfang 
enthalten)
GEWICHT - 88g (inkl. Batterien)
ABMESSUNGEN - Scheinwerfer: 47 x 62 x 37mm

HINWEIS & WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN!
	� Verwenden Sie nur hochwertige Alkaline-Batterien oder Ni-MH-Akkus.
	� VERWENDEN SIE KEINE wiederaufladbaren LITHIUM-Batterien, da diese Ihren Scheinwerfer 

beschädigen, da sie die Nennspannung überschreiten. 
	� Verwenden Sie keine Batterien verschiedener Marken und mischen Sie keine alten und neuen 

Batterien. Bitte recyceln Sie gebrauchte Batterien ordnungsgemäß. 
	� Die Batterielebensdauer wird durch unterschiedliche Batteriemarken, unterschiedliche 

Umgebungstemperaturen und unterschiedliche Beleuchtungsmodi beeinflusst. 
	� Wenn die Batterien beschädigt sind, kann Flüssigkeit austreten. VERMEIDEN Sie den Kontakt, 

da dies zu Hautreizungen und/oder Verbrennungen führen kann. Bei Hautkontakt gründlich 
mit Wasser abspülen. Bei anhaltender Reizung ärztlichen Rat einholen. Bei Kontakt mit 
Batterieflüssigkeit mit den Augen sofort ärztliche Hilfe aufsuchen.

	� Schauen Sie nicht direkt in die LED. 
	� Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in extrem kalten oder heißen Umgebungen (unter -30˚C 

oder über 60˚C).
	� Kinder unter 12 Jahren sollten das Produkt nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden.
	� Dieses Produkt ist wasserdicht nach IPX6 – NICHT EINTAUCHEN. Wenn das Produkt 

Feuchtigkeit ausgesetzt war, nehmen Sie die Batterien heraus, lassen Sie das Gerät geöffnet 
und vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie es verwenden. 

	� Achten Sie darauf, dass die Linse nicht mit harten/scharfen Gegenständen in Berührung 
kommt, da eine Beschädigung der Linse die Lichtleistung beeinträchtigt. 

	� Wenn Sie das Produkt über einen längeren Zeitraum (3 Wochen oder mehr) nicht verwenden, 
nehmen Sie die Batterien heraus, um ein Auslaufen und eine Entladung der Batterien zu 
verhindern.

	� Wenn die Batterien eingelegt sind und der Scheinwerfer nicht funktioniert, überprüfen 
Sie Folgendes: (1) Drücken Sie den Schalterknopf mehrere Male. (2) Überprüfen Sie, ob die 
Batterien entsprechend der Polaritätsmarkierungen richtig herum eingelegt sind. (3) Überprüfen 
Sie, dass sich keine Ablagerungen auf den Kontakten befinden, die die Batterieverbindung 
beeinträchtigen könnten. (4) Überprüfen Sie, dass sich kein Wasser oder keine Feuchtigkeit 
im Licht befindet. Wenn dies der Fall ist, lassen Sie es vollständig trocknen und versuchen 
Sie es erneut. Wenn das Produkt übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit/Wasser ausgesetzt war, erlischt 
möglicherweise die Garantie. 

	� Kinder unter 12 Jahren sollten das Produkt nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden. 
	� Für dieses Produkt gilt eine Standardgarantie von 1 Jahr (oder eine Verlängerung auf 2 Jahre 

nach der Online-Registrierung unter WWW.UNILITE.CO.UK) gegen Herstellungsfehler und 
-mängel. Normaler Verschleiß, Modifikationen, versehentliche Schäden oder schlechte Wartung 
werden nicht abgedeckt. Unilite-Garantien decken keine Batterielecks oder die Verwendung 
falscher Ladegeräte und Kabel ab, die Batterien beschädigen können. 

	� Entsorgen Sie dieses Gerät nicht im normalen Hausmüll. Es muss über ein autorisiertes 
Entsorgungszentrum oder Ihre örtliche Müllentsorgungsstelle entsorgt werden. 

	� Bitte verwenden Sie die Verpackung nach Möglichkeit wieder oder recyceln Sie sie. 
	� Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen oder für nachfolgende Besitzer auf.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

EINSETZEN DER BATTERIE

WENN DIE FUNKTION IM SPOT- ODER FLOOD-MODUS EINGESCHALTET 
IST, DRÜCKEN UND HALTEN, UM IN DEN ANDEREN MODUS ZU 

WECHSELN

[Wenn Sie länger als 3 Sekunden in einem beliebigen Modus bleiben, wird 
beim nächsten Drücken das Gerät ausgeschaltet]

Pull the head part away
from the bracket

Install 3 x AAA alkaline batteries according to the polarity markings

Lift clip gently to open
battery compartment
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ANSI FL1-Standard

HOCH 200
Lumen 95M 5H

MEDIUM 80
Lumen 60M 10H

NIEDRIG 15
Lumen 23M 120H

SOS - - 145H

HOCH (FLUT) 30
Lumen 6M 30H

NIEDRIG (FLUT) 10
Lumen 4M 100H

STROBE (FLUT) - - 185H
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Drücken Drücken

Legen Sie 3 x AAA-Alkalibatterien entsprechend der Polaritätsmarkierungen ein

Ziehen Sie das Kopfteil von der 
Halterung weg

Heben Sie den Clip vorsichtig an, um 
das Batteriefach zu öffnen.
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PRODUCTKENMERKEN
	• Krachtige 200 Lumen witte Cree LED
	• 2 x 5mm witte LED’s voor schijnwerper
	• Inclusief 3 x AAA-alkalinebatterijen
	• IPX6 waterbestendig 
	• Gemakkelijke microschakelaar
	• 45° draaikop
	• Ultragladde reflector voor een lange lichtbundel
	• Volledig verstelbare, antislip siliconen hoofdband
	• Inclusief 3M VHB-klevende helmbevestiging

BATTERIJ - 3 x 1.5v AAA Alkaline Energizer-batterijen (meegeleverd)
GEWICHT - 88g (inclusief batterijen)
AFMETINGEN - Headlight: 47 x 62 x 37mm

ADVIES & BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE!
	� Gebruik alleen hoogwaardige alkalinebatterijen of oplaadbare Ni-MH-batterijen.
	� GEBRUIK GEEN oplaadbare LITHIUMbatterijen. Deze kunnen uw koplamp beschadigen als de 

nominale spanning wordt overschreden. 
	� Gebruik geen batterijen van verschillende merken en meng geen oude en nieuwe batterijen. 

Recycle gebruikte batterijen op een verantwoorde manier. 
	� De levensduur van de batterij wordt beïnvloed door verschillende batterijmerken, 

verschillende omgevingstemperaturen en verschillende lichtstanden. 
	� Als de batterijen beschadigd zijn, kan er vloeistof uitlekken. VERMIJD contact, omdat dit 

kan leiden tot huidirritatie en/of brandwonden. Spoel bij huidcontact grondig met water. 
Als de irritatie aanhoudt, raadpleeg dan een arts. Zoek onmiddellijk medische hulp als 
batterijvloeistof in contact komt met de ogen.

	� Kijk niet rechtstreeks in de LED. 
	� Gebruik dit product niet in extreem koude of warme omgevingen (onder -30˚C of boven 

60˚C).
	� Kinderen jonger dan 12 jaar mogen het product alleen onder toezicht van een volwassene 

gebruiken.
	� Dit product is waterbestendig tot IPX6 – NIET ONDERDOMPELEN. Als het product is 

aangetast door vocht, verwijder dan de batterijen en laat het apparaat open en volledig 
drogen voordat u het gebruikt. 

	� Zorg ervoor dat de lens niet in contact komt met harde/scherpe voorwerpen. Schade aan de 
lens kan de lichtopbrengst beïnvloeden. 

	� Als u het product gedurende langere tijd (3 weken of langer) niet gebruikt, verwijder dan de 
batterijen om te voorkomen dat de batterijen gaan lekken en leeglopen.

	� Als de batterijen zijn geplaatst en de koplamp niet werkt, controleer dan het volgende: (1) 
Druk meerdere keren op de schakelaar. (2) Controleer of de batterijen op de juiste manier zijn 
geplaatst volgens de polariteitsmarkeringen. (3) Controleer of er geen vuil op de contacten zit 
dat de batterijverbinding kan beïnvloeden. (4) Controleer of er geen water of vocht in de lamp 
zit. Als dat het geval is, laat hem dan volledig drogen en probeer het opnieuw. Als het product 
is blootgesteld aan overmatige vochtigheid/water, kan de garantie ongeldig zijn. 

	� Kinderen jonger dan 12 jaar mogen het product alleen onder toezicht van een volwassene 
gebruiken. 

	� Dit product heeft een standaardgarantie van 1 jaar (of verlengd tot 2 jaar na online registratie 
op WWW.UNILITE.CO.UK) tegen fabricagefouten en defecten. Het dekt geen normale 
slijtage, wijzigingen, accidentele schade of slecht onderhoud. Unilite-garanties dekken geen 
batterijlekken of het gebruik van onjuiste laders en kabels die batterijen kunnen beschadigen. 

	� Gooi dit apparaat niet weg bij het normale huishoudelijke afval. Het moet worden afgevoerd 
via een erkend afvalverwerkingscentrum of bij uw lokale afvalverwerkingseenheid. 

	� Hergebruik of recycle de verpakking waar mogelijk. 
	� Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstig gebruik of voor een eventuele volgende bezitter.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

INSTALLATIE VAN DE BATTERIJ

WANNEER HET ‘AAN’ STAAT IN DE SPOT- OF VLOEDMODUS, HOUD 
DAN INGEDRUKT OM NAAR DE ANDERE MODUS TE SCHAKELEN

[Als u het apparaat langer dan 3 seconden in een bepaalde modus 
laat staan, wordt het bij de volgende druk uitgeschakeld]

Pull the head part away
from the bracket

Install 3 x AAA alkaline batteries according to the polarity markings

Lift clip gently to open
battery compartment
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ANSI FL1-Standaard

HOOG 200
Lumen 95M 5H

MEDIUM 80
Lumen 60M 10H

LAAG 15
Lumen 23M 120H

SOS - - 145H

HOOG
(OVERSTROMING)

30
Lumen 6M 30H

LAAG
(OVERSTROMING)

10
Lumen 4M 100H

STROBE (FLOOD) - - 185H

Druk op

SPOT-BALK
HOOG

SCHIJNWERPER
HOOG

SCHIJNWERPER
LAAG

SCHIJNWERPER
STROBOSCOOP

UIT

SPOT-BALK
GEMIDDELD

SPOT-BALK
LAAG

SPOT-BALK
SOS

Druk op

Druk op Druk op

Druk op Druk op

Druk op Druk op

Plaats 3 x AAA-alkalinebatterijen volgens de polariteitsmarkeringen

Trek het hoofdgedeelte weg
van de beugel

Til de clip voorzichtig op om het 
batterijvak te openen
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CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO
	• LED Cree blanco de 200 lúmenes de alta potencia
	• 2 LED blancos de 5mm para luz de inundación
	• 3 pilas alcalinas AAA incluidas
	• Resistente al agua IPX6 
	• Microinterruptor de fácil pulsación
	• Cabezal giratorio de 45°
	• Reflector ultra suave para haz de larga distancia
	• Diadema de silicona antideslizante totalmente ajustable.
	• Soporte para casco adhesivo 3M VHB incluido

BATERÍA - 3 x 1.5v AAA Pilas alcalinas Energizer (incluidas)
PESO - 88g (incluidas las baterías)
DIMENSIONES - Faro: 47 x 62 x 37mm

¡CONSEJOS E INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE!
	� Utilice únicamente pilas alcalinas de alta calidad o pilas recargables Ni-MH.
	� NO USE baterías de LITIO recargables, ya que dañarán su faro ya que exceden el voltaje 

nominal. 
	� No utilice pilas de distintas marcas ni mezcle pilas nuevas y viejas. Recicle las pilas usadas de 

forma responsable. 
	� La duración de la batería se ve afectada por diferentes marcas de batería, diferentes 

temperaturas ambientales y diferentes modos de iluminación. 
	� Si las baterías están dañadas, pueden derramarse líquidos. EVITE el contacto, ya que puede 

provocar irritación y/o quemaduras en la piel. Si entra en contacto con la piel, enjuague bien 
con agua. Si la irritación persiste, busque atención médica. Busque asistencia médica de 
inmediato si el líquido de la batería entra en contacto con los ojos.

	� No mire directamente al LED. 
	� No utilice este producto en ambientes extremadamente fríos o calientes (por debajo de -30˚C 

o por encima de 60˚C).
	� Los niños menores de 12 años sólo deben utilizar el producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
	� Este producto es resistente al agua según IPX6. NO LO SUMERJA. Si el producto se ha visto 

afectado por la humedad, retire las pilas y deje la unidad abierta para que se seque por 
completo antes de usarla. 

	� Tenga cuidado de no dejar que la lente entre en contacto con objetos duros o afilados, ya 
que dañar la lente afectará la salida de luz. 

	� ISi no va a utilizar el producto durante períodos prolongados (3 semanas o más), retire las 
pilas para evitar fugas y agotamiento de las mismas.

	� Si las baterías están instaladas y la luz delantera no funciona, intente comprobar lo siguiente: 
(1) Presione el botón del interruptor varias veces. (2) Verifique que las baterías estén 
insertadas en la dirección correcta de acuerdo con las marcas de polaridad. (3) Verifique que 
no haya residuos en los contactos que puedan afectar la conexión de la batería. (4) Verifique 
que no haya agua o humedad en la luz delantera; si es así, deje que se seque por completo e 
intente nuevamente. Si el producto ha estado expuesto a un exceso de humedad o agua, la 
garantía puede quedar anulada. 

	� Los niños menores de 12 años sólo deben utilizar el producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto. 
	� Este producto tiene una garantía estándar de 1 año (o ampliable a 2 años una vez registrado 

en línea en WWW.UNILITE.CO.UK) contra fallas y defectos de fabricación. No cubre el 
desgaste normal, las modificaciones, los daños accidentales o el mantenimiento deficiente. 
Las garantías de Unilite no cubren fugas de las baterías ni el uso de cargadores y cables 
incorrectos que puedan dañar las baterías. 

	� No deseche este dispositivo junto con la basura doméstica normal. Debe desecharlo a través 
de un centro de eliminación autorizado o en su punto de eliminación de residuos local. 

	� Reutilice o recicle el embalaje siempre que sea posible. 
	� Conserve estas instrucciones para futuras consultas o para futuros poseedores.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

INSTALACIÓN DE LA BATERÍA

CUANDO ESTÉ ENCENDIDO EN EL MODO DE INUNDACIÓN O DE 
PUNTO, MANTENGA PRESIONADO PARA CAMBIAR AL OTRO MODO

[Si se deja en cualquier modo durante más de 3 segundos, la siguiente 
pulsación se apagará]

Pull the head part away
from the bracket

Install 3 x AAA alkaline batteries according to the polarity markings

Lift clip gently to open
battery compartment
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Norma ANSI FL1

ALTO 200
Lúmenes 95M 5H

MEDIO 80
Lúmenes 60M 10H

BAJO 15
Lúmenes 23M 120H

SOS - - 145H

ALTA
(INUNDACIÓN)

30
Lúmenes 6M 30H

BAJA
(INUNDACIÓN)

10
Lúmenes 4M 100H

STROBE (FLOOD) - - 185H

Prensa

HAZ PUNTO
ALTA

PROYECTOR 
DE LUZ
ALTA

PROYECTOR
BAJO

PROYECTOR
ESTROBÓSICO

APAGADO

HAZ PUNTO
MEDIO

HAZ PUNTO
BAJO

HAZ PUNTO
SOS

Prensa

Prensa Prensa

Prensa Prensa

Prensa Prensa

Instale 3 pilas alcalinas AAA de acuerdo con las marcas de polaridad.

Retire la parte de la cabeza
del soporte

Levante el clip con cuidado para 
abrir

el compartimento de la batería

Spanish



Press

Press

Press

Press

FLOODLIGHT
HIGH

FLOODLIGHT
LOW

FLOODLIGHT
STROBE

OFF

SPOT BEAM
HIGH

SPOT BEAM
MEDIUM

SPOT BEAM
LOW

SPOT BEAM
SOS

Press

Press

Press

Press

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO
	• LED Cree bianco ad alta potenza da 200 lumen
	• 2 LED bianchi da 5mm per faretto
	• 3 batterie alcaline AAA incluse
	• IPX6 resistente all’acqua 
	• Microinterruttore a semplice pressione
	• 45° testa rotazionale
	• Riflettore ultra-liscio per fascio luminoso a lunga distanza
	• Fascia in silicone antiscivolo completamente regolabile
	• Supporto adesivo per casco 3M VHB incluso

BATTERIA - 3 x 1.5v AAA Batterie alcaline Energizer (incluse)
PESO - 88g (comprese le batterie)
DIMENSIONI - Faro: 47 x 62 x 37mm

CONSIGLI E INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI!
	� Utilizzare solo batterie alcaline di alta qualità o batterie ricaricabili Ni-MH.
	� NON UTILIZZARE batterie al LITIO ricaricabili, poiché danneggerebbero il faro poiché 

superano la tensione nominale. 
	� Non utilizzare batterie di marche diverse o mischiare batterie vecchie e nuove. Si prega di 

riciclare le batterie usate in modo responsabile. 
	� La durata della batteria è influenzata dalle diverse marche di batterie, dalle diverse 

temperature ambiente e dalle diverse modalità di illuminazione. 
	� Se le batterie sono danneggiate, i liquidi possono fuoriuscire. EVITARE il contatto poiché 

può causare irritazioni cutanee e/o ustioni. In caso di contatto con la pelle, sciacquare 
abbondantemente con acqua. Se l’irritazione persiste, consultare un medico. Consultare 
immediatamente un medico se il liquido della batteria entra in contatto con gli occhi.

	� Non guardare direttamente il LED. 
	� Non utilizzare questo prodotto in ambienti estremamente freddi o caldi (inferiori a -30˚C o 

superiori a 60˚C).
	� I bambini di età inferiore ai 12 anni devono utilizzare il prodotto solo sotto la supervisione di 

un adulto.
	� Questo prodotto è resistente all’acqua secondo IPX6 – NON IMMERGERE. Se il prodotto 

è stato influenzato dall’umidità, rimuovere le batterie e lasciare l’unità aperta e lasciarla 
asciugare completamente prima di utilizzarla. 

	� Fare attenzione a non far entrare in contatto la lente con oggetti duri/affilati, poiché eventuali 
danni alla lente comprometteranno l’emissione luminosa. 

	� Se non si utilizza il prodotto per lunghi periodi di tempo (3 settimane o più), rimuovere le 
batterie per evitare perdite o l’esaurimento delle stesse.

	� Se le batterie sono installate e il faro non funziona, provare a controllare quanto segue: (1) 
Premere più volte il pulsante dell’interruttore. (2) Controllare che le batterie siano inserite 
nel modo corretto in base alle indicazioni di polarità. (3) Controllare che non vi siano detriti 
sui contatti che potrebbero compromettere il collegamento della batteria. (4) Controllare 
che non vi sia acqua o umidità nella luce, in tal caso, lasciarla asciugare completamente e 
riprovare. Se il prodotto è stato esposto a umidità/acqua eccessiva, la garanzia potrebbe 
essere nulla. I bambini di età inferiore ai 12 anni devono utilizzare il prodotto solo sotto la 
supervisione di un adulto. 

	� Questo prodotto ha una garanzia standard di 1 anno (o estesa a 2 anni una volta registrato 
online su WWW.UNILITE.CO.UK) contro difetti e difetti di fabbricazione. Non copre la normale 
usura, le modifiche, i danni accidentali o la scarsa manutenzione. Le garanzie Unilite non 
coprono le perdite della batteria o l’uso di caricabatterie e cavi non corretti che possono 
danneggiare le batterie. 

	� Non smaltire questo dispositivo nei normali rifiuti domestici. Deve essere smaltito tramite un 
centro di smaltimento autorizzato o presso l’unità di smaltimento rifiuti locale. 

	� Si prega di riutilizzare o riciclare l’imballaggio ove possibile. 
	� Conservare queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro o per i successivi possessori.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

INSTALLAZIONE DELLA BATTERIA

QUANDO È ACCESO IN MODALITÀ SPOT O FLOOD, PREMERE E 
TENERE PREMUTO PER PASSARE ALL’ALTRA MODALITÀ

[Se lasciato in una qualsiasi modalità per più di 3 secondi, la pres-
sione successiva spegnerà]

Pull the head part away
from the bracket

Install 3 x AAA alkaline batteries according to the polarity markings

Lift clip gently to open
battery compartment
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Norma ANSI FL1

ALTO 200
Lumen 95M 5H

MEDIO 80
Lumen 60M 10H

BASSO 15
Lumen 23M 120H

SOS - - 145H

ALTO
(ALLUVIONE)

30
Lumen 6M 30H

BASSO
(ALLUVIONE)

10
Lumen 4M 100H

STROBOSCOPIO
(ALLUVIONE)

- - 185H

Premere

FASCIO 
SPOT ALTO

PROIETTORE
ALTO

PROIETTORE
BASSO

PROIETTORE
STROBOSCOPICO

SPENTO

FASCIO SPOT
MEDIO

FASCIO SPOT
BASSO

FASCIO SPOT
SOS

Premere

Premere Premere

Premere Premere

Premere Premere

Installare 3 batterie alcaline AAA rispettando la polarità indicata

Tirare la parte della testa lontano 
dalla staffa

Sollevare delicatamente la clip per 
aprire il vano batteria

Italian



Press

Press

Press

Press

FLOODLIGHT
HIGH

FLOODLIGHT
LOW

FLOODLIGHT
STROBE

OFF

SPOT BEAM
HIGH

SPOT BEAM
MEDIUM

SPOT BEAM
LOW

SPOT BEAM
SOS

Press

Press

Press

Press

CECHY PRODUKTU
	• Wysokiej mocy biała dioda LED Cree o strumieniu 200 lumenów
	• 2 x 5mm białe diody LED do oświetlenia rozproszonego
	• W zestawie 3 baterie alkaliczne AAA
	• Wodoodporność IPX6 
	• Łatwy w użyciu mikroprzełącznik
	• 45° głowica obrotowa
	• Ultra-gładki reflektor zapewniający wiązkę światła o dużym 

zasięgu
	• W pełni regulowana, antypoślizgowa silikonowa opaska na głowę
	• W zestawie samoprzylepny uchwyt na kask 3M VHB

BATERIA - 3 x 1.5v AAA Baterie alkaliczne Energizer (w zestawie)
WAGA - 88g (łącznie z bateriami)
WYMIARY - Reflektor: 47 x 62 x 37mm

PORADY I WAŻNE INFORMACJE!
	� Należy używać wyłącznie wysokiej jakości baterii alkalicznych lub akumulatorów Ni-MH.
	� NIE UŻYWAJ akumulatorów LITOWYCH, gdyż mogą one uszkodzić reflektor, ponieważ 

przekraczają napięcie znamionowe. 
	� Nie używaj baterii różnych marek ani nie mieszaj starych i nowych baterii. Prosimy o 

odpowiedzialny recykling zużytych baterii. 
	� Na żywotność baterii wpływają różne marki baterii, temperatury otoczenia i tryby oświetlenia. 
	� IJeśli baterie są uszkodzone, może dojść do wycieku płynów. UNIKAĆ kontaktu, ponieważ 

może to prowadzić do podrażnienia skóry i/lub oparzeń. Jeśli dojdzie do kontaktu ze 
skórą, dokładnie przemyj wodą. Jeśli podrażnienie utrzymuje się, zasięgnij porady lekarza. 
Natychmiast zasięgnij pomocy medycznej, jeśli płyn z baterii dostanie się do oczu.

	� Nie patrz bezpośrednio na diodę LED. 
	� Nie należy używać tego produktu w ekstremalnie zimnym lub gorącym otoczeniu (poniżej 

-30˚C lub powyżej 60˚C).
	� Dzieci poniżej 12 roku życia powinny używać produktu wyłącznie pod nadzorem osoby 

dorosłej.
	� Ten produkt jest wodoodporny zgodnie z normą IPX6 – NIE ZANURZAĆ. Jeśli produkt został 

zawilgocony, wyjmij baterie, pozostaw urządzenie otwarte i pozwól mu całkowicie wyschnąć 
przed użyciem. 

	� Należy uważać, aby soczewka nie miała kontaktu z twardymi/ostrymi przedmiotami. 
Uszkodzenie soczewki może mieć wpływ na moc światła. 

	� Jeśli nie będziesz używać produktu przez dłuższy czas (3 tygodnie lub dłużej), wyjmij baterie, 
aby zapobiec wyciekowi elektrolitu i rozładowaniu się baterii.

	� Jeśli baterie są zainstalowane, a reflektor nie działa, spróbuj sprawdzić następujące rzeczy: 
(1) Naciśnij przycisk przełącznika kilka razy. (2) Sprawdź, czy baterie są włożone prawidłowo, 
zgodnie z oznaczeniami biegunowości. (3) Sprawdź, czy na stykach nie ma zanieczyszczeń, 
które mogłyby wpłynąć na połączenie baterii. (4) Sprawdź, czy w świetle nie ma wody ani 
wilgoci, jeśli tak, pozwól mu całkowicie wyschnąć i spróbuj ponownie. Jeśli produkt został 
wystawiony na działanie nadmiernej wilgoci/wody, gwarancja może zostać unieważniona. 

	� Dzieci poniżej 12 roku życia powinny używać produktu wyłącznie pod nadzorem osoby 
dorosłej. 

	� Ten produkt ma 1-letnią standardową gwarancję (lub przedłużoną do 2 lat po zarejestrowaniu 
online na WWW.UNILITE.CO.UK) na wady produkcyjne i defekty. Nie obejmuje ona 
normalnego zużycia, modyfikacji, przypadkowych uszkodzeń ani złej konserwacji. Gwarancje 
Unilite nie obejmują wycieków z baterii ani używania niewłaściwych ładowarek i kabli, które 
mogą uszkodzić baterie. 

	� Nie wyrzucaj tego urządzenia do zwykłych odpadów domowych. Należy je zutylizować w 
autoryzowanym punkcie utylizacji lub w lokalnej jednostce utylizacji odpadów. 

	� Prosimy, w miarę możliwości, o ponowne wykorzystanie lub recykling opakowań. 
	� Zachowaj tę instrukcję do wykorzystania w przyszłości lub dla kolejnych posiadaczy.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

INSTALACJA BATERII

W TRYBIE “WŁĄCZONYM” LUB W TRYBIE PUNKTOWYM, NACIŚNIJ I 
PRZYTRZYMAJ, ABY PRZEJŚĆ DO DRUGIEGO TRYBU

[Jeśli pozostanie w jakimkolwiek trybie dłużej niż 3 sekundy, następne 
naciśnięcie spowoduje wyłączenie]

Pull the head part away
from the bracket

Install 3 x AAA alkaline batteries according to the polarity markings

Lift clip gently to open
battery compartment
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Norma ANSI FL1

WYSOKI 200
Lumenów 95M 5H

ŚREDNI 80
Lumenów 60M 10H

NISKI 15
Lumenów 23M 120H

SOS - - 145H

WYSOKI
(POWÓDŹ)

30
Lumenów 6M 30H

NISKI
(POWÓDŹ)

10
Lumenów 4M 100H

STROBO (POWÓDŹ) - - 185H

Naciskać

WIĄZKA 
PUNKTOWA

WYSOKA
REFLEKTOR

WYSOKI

REFLEKTOR
NISKI

REFLEKTOR
STROBOSKOPOWY

WYŁĄCZONY

WIĄZKA 
PUNKTOWA

ŚREDNIA

WIĄZKA 
PUNKTOWA

NISKA

WIĄZKA 
PUNKTOWA

SOS

Naciskać

Naciskać Naciskać

Naciskać Naciskać

Naciskać Naciskać

Zainstaluj 3 baterie alkaliczne AAA zgodnie z oznaczeniami biegunowości.

Odciągnij część głowicy od 
wspornika

Podnieś delikatnie klips, aby 
otworzyć komorę baterii

Polish



Press

Press

Press

Press

FLOODLIGHT
HIGH

FLOODLIGHT
LOW

FLOODLIGHT
STROBE

OFF

SPOT BEAM
HIGH

SPOT BEAM
MEDIUM

SPOT BEAM
LOW

SPOT BEAM
SOS

Press

Press

Press

Press

PRODUCT FEATURES
	• High power 200 Lumen white Cree LED
	• 2 x 5mm white LEDs for flood light
	• 3 x AAA alkaline batteries included
	• IPX6 water resistant 
	• Easy push micro switch
	• 45° rotational head
	• Ultra-smooth reflector for long distance beam
	• Fully adjustable non-slip silicone headband
	• 3M VHB adhesive helmet mount included

BATTERY - 3 x 1.5v AAA Alkaline Energizer Batteries (included)
WEIGHT - 3.1oz (including batteries)
DIMENSIONS - Headlight: 1.8 x 2.4 x 1.4in

ADVICE & IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
	� Only use high-quality Alkaline batteries or Ni-MH rechargeable batteries.
	� DO NOT USE rechargeable LITHIUM batteries, these will damage your headlight as 

they exceed rated voltage. 
	� Do not use batteries of different brands or mix old and new batteries. Please recycle 

used batteries responsibly. 
	� Battery life is affected by different battery brands, different ambient temperatures 

and different lighting modes. 
	� If the batteries are damaged, fluids can leak out. AVOID contact as this can lead to skin 

irritation and/or burns. If skin contact occurs, rinse thoroughly with water. If irritation 
persists, seek medical advice. Seek immediate medical assistance if battery fluid 
comes into contact with the eyes.

	� Do not look directly at the LED. 
	� Do not use this product in extreme cold or hot environments (below -22˚F or above 

140˚F).
	� Children under 12 years of age should only use the product with adult supervision.
	� This product is water resistant to IPX6 – DO NOT SUBMERGE. If the product has been 

affected by damp, remove the batteries and leave the unit open and allow to dry out 
completely before using. 

	� Take care not to let the lens come into contact with hard/sharp objects, damage to 
the lens will affect light output. 

	� If you are not using the product for long periods of time (3 weeks or more), remove 
batteries to prevent battery leakage and battery depletion.

	� If the batteries are installed and the headlight does not work, try checking for the 
following: (1) Press the switch button several times. (2) Check that the batteries are 
inserted the correct way around according to polarity markings. (3) Check there is 
no debris on the contacts that might affect the battery connection. (4) Check there 
is no water or dampness in the light, if so, allow it to fully dry out and try again. If the 
product has been subjected to excessive moisture/water the warranty may be void. 

	� Children under 12 years of age should only use the product with adult supervision. 
	� This product has a 1 year standard warranty (or extended to 2 years once registered 

online at WWW.UNILITE.CO.UK) against manufacturing faults and defects. It does not 
cover normal wear and tear, modifications, accidental damage or poor maintenance. 
Unilite warranties do not cover battery leaks or the use of incorrect chargers and 
cables that can damage batteries. 

	� Do not dispose of this device in normal household waste. It must be disposed of via an 
authorised disposal centre or at your local waste disposal unit. 

	� Please reuse or recycle packaging where possible. 
	� Keep these instructions for future reference or for subsequent possessors.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

BATTERY INSTALLATION

WHEN ‘ON’ IN EITHER SPOT OR FLOOD MODE, PRESS AND HOLD 
TO SWITCH TO THE OTHER MODE

[If left in any mode for over 3 seconds, the next press will turn off]

Pull the head part away
from the bracket

Install 3 x AAA alkaline batteries according to the polarity markings

Lift clip gently to open
battery compartment
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ANSI FL1 Standard

HIGH 200
Lumen 311ft 5H

MEDIUM 80
Lumen 196ft 10H

LOW 15
Lumen 75ft 120H

SOS - - 145H

HIGH (FLOOD) 30
Lumen 19ft 30H

LOW (FLOOD) 10
Lumen 13ft 100H

STROBE (FLOOD) - - 185H

Press

SPOT BEAM
HIGH

FLOODLIGHT
HIGH

FLOODLIGHT
LOW

FLOODLIGHT
STROBE

OFF

SPOT BEAM
MEDIUM

SPOT BEAM
LOW

SPOT BEAM
SOS

Press

Press Press

Press Press

Press Press

Install 3 x AAA alkaline batteries according to the polarity markings

Pull the head part away
from the bracket

Lift clip to gently to open
battery compartment

American


